
Platz Verein Ringe

1 SG Niederbieber 5.423

2 SG Bonefeld 2 5.330

3 SGi Giershofen 1 5.161

4 SGi Raubach 1 5.006

5 SGi Giershofen 2 4.812

6 SGi Raubach 2 4.528

Anz.

WK
Verein Ringe Ringe

1 SGi Giershofen 1 SGi Raubach 2 1.009 955

SGi Giershofen 2 SGi Raubach 1 994 978

SG Niederbieber SG Bonefeld 2 1.089 1.050

2 SGi Raubach 1 SG Niederbieber 1.027 1.071

SGi Raubach 2 SGi Giershofen 2 646 930

SG Bonefeld 2 SGi Giershofen 1 1.069 1.050

3 SGi Giershofen 2 SGi Giershofen 1 970 1.030

SG Niederbieber SGi Raubach 2 1.088 975

SGi Raubach 1 SG Bonefeld 2 1.031 1.066

4 Raubach 2 SGi Raubach 1 959 1.013

SGi Giershofen 1 SG Niederbieber 1057 1.073

SG Bonefeld 2 SGi Giershofen 2 1066 951

5 SG Niederbieber SGi Giershofen 2 1102 967

SGi Raubach 1 SGi Giershofen 1 957 1.015

SG Bonefeld 2 SGi Raubach 2 1.079 993

Schützenkreis 112 Neuwied e.V. ; LWK 2018; Luftgewehr

Mannschafts-Endergebnis 



Platz Schütze Verein Gesamt 4 Beste
Durch  

schnitt
Anzahl K

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Michael Roman SG Niederbieber 375 359 370 353 371 1.828 1.475 368,75 5

2 Marvin Gröger SG Niederbieber 354 357 361 360 365 1.797 1.443 360,75 5

3 Lisa Gröger SG Niederbieber 360 355 357 360 366 1.798 1.443 360,75 5

4 Sebastian Weise SGi Giershofen 1 362 350 361 364 347 1.784 1.437 359,25 5

5 Thomas Weise SGi Giershofen 1 339 356 362 362 350 1.769 1.430 357,50 5

6 Raimund Adams SGi Raubach 2 339 345 357 352 362 1.755 1.416 354,00 5

7 Stephan Kleinmann SG Bonefeld 2 327 354 345 350 347 1.723 1.396 349,00 5

8 Kevin Romich SGi Raubach 1 319 335 329 327 321 1.631 1.312 328,00 5

9 Nicole Schneider SGi Raubach 1 325 326 319 334 300 1.604 1.304 326,00 5

10 Marvin Weise SGi Giershofen 1 308 344 307 331 318 1.608 1.301 325,25 5

11 Sabine Höger SGi Giershofen 2 331 305 309 318 318 1.581 1.276 319,00 5

12 Konny Stein SGi Giershofen 2 334 292 317 301 314 1.558 1.266 316,50 5

13 Tobias Adams SGi Raubach 2 273 301 296 280 310 1.460 1.187 296,75 5

14 Jürgen Heickmann SG Bonefeld 2 360 357 356 362 1.435 1.435 358,75 4

15 Max Zorn SG Bonefeld 2 356 353 353 341 1.403 1.403 350,75 4

16 Martin Enders SGi Raubach 1 351 361 345 336 1.393 1.393 348,25 4

17 Sascha Vohl SGi Raubach 1 334 341 341 334 1.350 1.350 337,50 4

18 Nadine Kambeck SGi Giershofen 2 329 315 328 332 1.304 1.304 326,00 4

19 Anne Mertgen SGi Giershofen 2 317 316 325 335 1.293 1.293 323,25 4

20 Tobias Weise SGi Giershofen 1 300 300 309 313 1.222 1.222 305,50 4

21 Dennis Schmitz SG Bonefeld 2 367 364 357 1.088 1.088 362,67 3

22 Max Strecker SG Niederbieber 340 337 337 1.014 1.014 338,00 3

23 Michael Adams SGi Raubach 2 343 322 321 986 986 328,67 3

24 Kevin Mertgen SGi Giershofen 1 335 291 310 936 936 312,00 3

25 Felix Jung SG Niederbieber 293 312 281 886 886 295,33 3

26 Dennis Wittlich SG Bonefeld 2 370 370 370 370,00 1

27 Max Strecker SG Niederbieber 340 340 340 340,00 1

29 Björn Müller SGi Raubach 2 327 327 327 327,00 1

Schützenkreis 112 Neuwied e.V.; LWK 2018 Luftgewehr 

Einzel-Endergebnis

Wettkampf



Platz Verein Ringe

1 SSV Rott-Wied 2 4.370

2 SGi Feldkirchen 4.355

3 SSV Rott-Wied 3 4.354

4 SG Bonefeld 3 4.333

5 SSG Honnefeld 2 4.316

6 SG Niederbieber 4.269

Anz.

WK
Verein Ringe Ringe

1 SG Niederbieber SG Bonefeld 3 868 853

SGi Feldkirchen SSG Honnefeld 2 866 841

SSV Rott-Wied 3 SSV Rott-Wied 2 877 871

2 SSG Honnefeld 2 SSV Rott-Wied 3 874 867

SG Bonefeld 3 SGi Feldkirchen 871 884

SSV Rott-Wied 2 SG Niederbieber 869 846

3 SGi Feldkirchen SG Niederbieber 868 852

SSV Rott-Wied 3 SG Bonefeld 3 885 855

SSG Honnefeld 2 SSV Rott-Wied 2 875 881

4 SG Bonefeld 3 SSG Honnefeld 2 875 861

SG Niederbieber SSV Rott-Wied 3 853 874

SSV Rott-Wied 2 SGi Feldkirchen 870 873

5 SGi Feldkirchen SSV Rott-Wied 3 864 851

SSG Honnefeld 2 SG Niederbieber 865 850

SG Bonefeld 3 SSV Rott-Wied 2 879 879

Schützenkreis 112 Neuwied e.V. ; LWK 2018; Luftgewehr Auflage

Mannschafts-Endergebnis 



Platz Schütze Verein Gesamt 4 Beste
Durch  

schnitt
Anz. K

1 2 3 4 5

1 Ulla Reinhard SG Bonefeld 3 291 297 288 298 298 1.472 1.184 296,00 5

2 Roswitha Kranz SGi Feldkirchen 293 279 294 295 297 1.458 1.179 294,75 5

3 Jörg Hillenbach SSG Honnefeld 2 290 294 296 293 293 1.466 1.176 294,00 5

4 Werner Steffen SSV Rott-Wied 2 293 291 297 292 290 1.463 1.173 293,25 5

5 Monika Odenweller SG Bonefeld 3 290 289 294 291 297 1.461 1.172 293,00 5

6 Beate Dahl SSV Rott-Wied 3 294 288 297 292 286 1.457 1.171 292,75 5

7 Kornelia Schöwitz SSV Rott-Wied 3 293 288 292 295 280 1.448 1.168 292,00 5

8 Erika Hillenbach SSG Honnefeld 2 287 288 291 293 291 1.450 1.163 290,75 5

9 Gottfried Wertenbruch SSV Rott-Wied 2 290 289 291 289 292 1.451 1.162 290,50 5

10 Erwin Jakobs SGi Feldkirchen 275 295 288 292 282 1.432 1.157 289,25 5

11 Hans-Werner Jäckle SGi Feldkirchen 292 292 286 286 285 1.441 1.156 289,00 5

12 Joachim Krings SSV Rott-Wied 3 290 291 286 287 280 1.434 1.154 288,50 5

13 Monika Dellwo SSV Rott-Wied 2 287 288 290 288 287 1.440 1.153 288,25 5

14 Bernd Gröger SG Niederbieber 292 282 283 290 283 1.430 1.148 287,00 5

15 Elke Limburger SG Niederbieber 289 285 284 278 281 1.417 1.139 284,75 5

16 Jochen Kluge SG Niederbieber 287 279 278 285 286 1.415 1.137 284,25 5

17 Bodo Hillenbach SSG Honnefeld 2 254 292 288 275 281 1.390 1.136 284,00 5

18 Jutta Simons-Hillenbach SSG Honnefeld 2 264 280 273 238 273 1.328 1.090 272,50 5

19 Martina Heickmann SG Bonefeld 3 269 273 273 271 272 1.358 1.089 272,25 5

20 Rita Eich SSV Rott-Wied 2 289 293 289 297 1.168 1.168 292,00 4

21 Klaus Kranz SGi Feldkirchen 281 279 281 280 1.121 1.121 280,25 4
22 Petra Becker SG Niederbieber 278 276 271 276 1.101 1.101 275,25 4
23 Sabine Sterl SG Bonefeld 3 272 266 261 267 1.066 1.066 266,50 4
24 Fridhelm Manns SSV Rott-Wied 3 296 286 285 867 867 289,00 3
25 Gabi Reuschenbach SG Bonefeld 3 289 286 284 859 859 286,33 3
26 Bernd Becker SG Niederbieber 277 272 285 834 834 278,00 3
27 Joachim Düngen SGi Feldkirchen 273 280 280 833 833 277,67 3
28 Harald Spitz SSV Rott-Wied 2 288 288 288 288,00 1
29 Mike Hoch SG Niederbieber 279 279 279 279,00 1

Wettkampf

Schützenkreis 112 Neuwied e.V.; LWK 2018 Luftgewehr Auflage

Einzel-Endergebnis, Gruppe 1



Platz Verein Ringe

1 SG Bonefeld 2 4.396

2 Neuwieder SG 4.345

3 KKSG Oberbieber 2 4.321

4 SGi Giershofen 4.321

5 SGi Raubach 2 4.214

6 SG Bonefeld 4 4.199

Anz.

WK
Verein Ringe Ringe

1 SGi Giershofen SGi Raubach 2 863 826

KKSG Oberbieber 2 SG Bonefeld 2 867 871

Neuwieder SG SG Bonefeld 4 864 838

2 KKSG Oberbieber 2 SGi Giershofen 856 861

Neuwieder SG SGi Raubach 2 868 828

SG Bonefeld 4 SG Bonefeld 2 840 883

3 SGi Giershofen SG Bonefeld 2 865 867

SGi Raubach 2 SG Bonefeld 4 851 834

KKSG Oberbieber 2 Neuwieder SG 868 871

4 Neuwieder SG SGi Giershofen 864 868

SG Bonefeld 2 SGi Raubach 2 889 853

SG Bonefeld 4 KKSG Oberbieber 2 825 866

5 SGi Giershofen SG Bonefeld 4 864 862

SGi Raubach 2 KKSG Oberbieber 2 856 864

SG Bonefeld 2 Neuwieder SG 886 878

Schützenkreis 112 Neuwied e.V. ; LWK 2018; Luftgewehr Auflage

Mannschafts-Endergebnis 



Platz Schütze Verein Gesamt 4 Beste
Durch  

schnitt
Anz. K

1 2 3 4 5

1 Herbert Vesterling SG Bonefeld 2 291 292 297 297 297 1.474 1.183 295,75 5

2 Holger Runkel SG Bonefeld 2 295 296 287 296 294 1.468 1.181 295,25 5

3 Achim Kersten KKSG Oberbieber 2 292 294 298 292 292 1.468 1.176 294,00 5

4 Thomas Weise SGi Giershofen 294 290 294 291 293 1.462 1.172 293,00 5

5 Rolf Jungbluth SG Bonefeld 2 285 295 283 296 295 1.454 1.171 292,75 5

6 Klaus Heickmann SG Bonefeld 4 287 296 295 283 292 1.453 1.170 292,50 5

7 Günter Trömmer Neuwieder SG 289 286 292 290 296 1.453 1.167 291,75 5

8 Karl-Walter Ehrenstein SGi Giershofen 290 291 287 288 292 1.448 1.161 290,25 5

9 Walter Koch KKSG Oberbieber 2 286 284 285 289 292 1.436 1.152 288,00 5

10 Achim Beer SGi Raubach 2 273 278 290 291 291 1.423 1.150 287,50 5

11 Gerd Muscheid KKSG Oberbieber 2 289 278 281 286 278 1.412 1.134 283,50 5

12 Klaus Krunkel SGi Giershofen 279 280 284 289 279 1.411 1.132 283,00 5

13 Hans Walther SG Bonefeld 2 280 285 281 276 285 1.407 1.131 282,75 5

14 Kurt Fleischer KKSG Oberbieber 2 268 272 285 283 285 1.393 1.125 281,25 5

15 Michael Dutz Neuwieder SG 273 276 286 287 274 1.396 1.123 280,75 5
16 Conny Fickler Neuwieder SG 274 282 276 287 276 1.395 1.121 280,25 5

17 Robert Brüning KKSG Oberbieber 2 278 274 265 278 276 1.371 1.106 276,50 5

18 Hans-Jörg Hoffmann SGi Raubach 2 271 278 283 269 273 1.374 1.105 276,25 5

19 Jürgen Stark Neuwieder SG 266 262 254 270 274 1.326 1.072 268,00 5

20 Hans-Peter Bahl Neuwieder SG 294 291 293 297 1.175 1.175 293,75 4

21 Günter Franz Neuwieder SG 281 291 285 285 1.142 1.142 285,50 4

22 Michael Kocherscheid SG Bonefeld 4 275 270 285 289 1.119 1.119 279,75 4

23 Michael Grünterich SG Bonefeld 4 276 274 282 281 1.113 1.113 278,25 4

24 Inge Bäcker SGi Giershofen 279 273 274 268 1.094 1.094 273,50 4

25 Udo Stein SGi Giershofen 254 274 268 263 1.059 1.059 264,75 4

26 Klaus Odenweller SG Bonefeld 4 262 258 257 249 1.026 1.026 256,50 4

27 Nicole Schneider SGi Raubach 2 278 281 277 836 836 278,67 3

28 Martin Backhaus SGi Raubach 2 281 288 569 569 284,50 2

29 Markus Kohl SGi Raubach 2 282 272 554 554 277,00 2

30 Volker Kocherscheid SG Bonefeld 4 259 257 516 516 258,00 2

31 Stephan Conradi SGi Giershofen 260 260 260 260,00 1

Wettkampf

Schützenkreis 112 Neuwied e.V.; LWK 2018 Luftgewehr Auflage

Einzelendergebnis Gruppe 2



Platz Verein
Ringe

1 SG Bonefeld 2 4.396

2 SSV Rott-Wied 2 4.370

3 SGi Feldkirchen 4.355

4 SSV Rott-Wied 3 4.354

5 Neuwieder SG 4.345

6 SG Bonefeld 3 4.333

7 KKSG Oberbieber 2 4.321

8 SGi Giershofen 4.321

9 SSG Honnefeld 2 4.316

10 SG Niederbieber 4.269

11 SGi Raubach 2 4.214

12 SG Bonefeld 4 4.199

Mannschaftsergebnis / Gesamt

Schützenkreis 112 Neuwied e.V. ; LWK 2018; Luftgewehr Auflage



Platz Schütze Gesamt 4 Beste
Durch  

schnitt
Anz. K.

1 2 3 4 5

1 Ulla Reinhard SG Bonefeld 3 291 297 288 298 298 1.472 1.184 296,00 5

2 Herbert Vesterling SG Bonefeld 2 291 292 297 297 297 1.474 1.183 295,75 5

3 Holger Runkel SG Bonefeld 2 295 296 287 296 294 1.468 1.181 295,25 5

4 Roswitha Kranz SGi Feldkirchen 293 279 294 295 297 1.458 1.179 294,75 5

5 Achim Kersten KKSG Oberbieber 2 292 294 298 292 292 1.468 1.176 294,00 5

6 Jörg Hillenbach SSG Honnefeld 2 290 294 296 293 293 1.466 1.176 294,00 5

7 Werner Steffen SSV Rott-Wied 2 293 291 297 292 290 1.463 1.173 293,25 5

8 Thomas Weise SGi Giershofen 294 290 294 291 293 1.462 1.172 293,00 5

9 Monika Odenweller SG Bonefeld 3 290 289 294 291 297 1.461 1.172 293,00 5

10 Beate Dahl SSV Rott-Wied 3 294 288 297 292 286 1.457 1.171 292,75 5

11 Rolf Jungbluth SG Bonefeld 2 285 295 283 296 295 1.454 1.171 292,75 5

12 Klaus Heickmann SG Bonefeld 4 287 296 295 283 292 1.453 1.170 292,50 5

13 Kornelia Schöwitz SSV Rott-Wied 3 293 288 292 295 280 1.448 1.168 292,00 5

14 Günter Trömmer Neuwieder SG 289 286 292 290 296 1.453 1.167 291,75 5

15 Erika Hillenbach SSG Honnefeld 2 287 288 291 293 291 1.450 1.163 290,75 5

16 Gottfried Wertenbruch SSV Rott-Wied 2 290 289 291 289 292 1.451 1.162 290,50 5

17 Karl-Walter Ehrenstein SGi Giershofen 290 291 287 288 292 1.448 1.161 290,25 5

18 Erwin Jakobs SGi Feldkirchen 275 295 288 292 282 1.432 1.157 289,25 5

19 Hans-Werner Jäckle SGi Feldkirchen 292 292 286 286 285 1.441 1.156 289,00 5

20 Joachim Krings SSV Rott-Wied 3 290 291 286 287 280 1.434 1.154 288,50 5

21 Monika Dellwo SSV Rott-Wied 2 287 288 290 288 287 1.440 1.153 288,25 5

22 Walter Koch KKSG Oberbieber 2 286 284 285 289 292 1.436 1.152 288,00 5

23 Achim Beer SGi Raubach 2 273 278 290 291 291 1.423 1.150 287,50 5

24 Bernd Gröger SG Niederbieber 292 282 283 290 283 1.430 1.148 287,00 5

25 Elke Limburger SG Niederbieber 289 285 284 278 281 1.417 1.139 284,75 5

26 Jochen Kluge SG Niederbieber 287 279 278 285 286 1.415 1.137 284,25 5

27 Bodo Hillenbach SSG Honnefeld 2 254 292 288 275 281 1.390 1.136 284,00 5

28 Gerd Muscheid KKSG Oberbieber 2 289 278 281 286 278 1.412 1.134 283,50 5

29 Klaus Krunkel SGi Giershofen 279 280 284 289 279 1.411 1.132 283,00 5

30 Hans Walther SG Bonefeld 2 280 285 281 276 285 1.407 1.131 282,75 5

Schützenkreis 112 Neuwied e.V.; LWK 2018 Luftgewehr Auflage

Wettkampf

Einzel-Endergebnis



Platz Schütze Gesamt 4 Beste
Durch  

schnitt
Anz. K.

1 2 3 4 5

1 Ulla Reinhard SG Bonefeld 3 291 297 288 298 298 1.472 1.184 296,00 5

2 Herbert Vesterling SG Bonefeld 2 291 292 297 297 297 1.474 1.183 295,75 5

Schützenkreis 112 Neuwied e.V.; LWK 2018 Luftgewehr Auflage

Wettkampf

Einzel-Endergebnis

31 Kurt Fleischer KKSG Oberbieber 2 268 272 285 283 285 1.393 1.125 281,25 5

32 Michael Dutz Neuwieder SG 273 276 286 287 274 1.396 1.123 280,75 5

32 Conny Fickler Neuwieder SG 274 282 276 287 276 1.395 1.121 280,25 5

34 Robert Brüning KKSG Oberbieber 2 278 274 265 278 276 1.371 1.106 276,50 5

35 Hans-Jörg Hoffmann SGi Raubach 2 271 278 283 269 273 1.374 1.105 276,25 5

36 Jutta Simons-Hillenbach SSG Honnefeld 2 264 280 273 238 273 1.328 1.090 272,50 5

37 Martina Heickmann SG Bonefeld 3 269 273 273 271 272 1.358 1.089 272,25 5

38 Jürgen Stark Neuwieder SG 266 262 254 270 274 1.326 1.072 268,00 5

39 Hans-Peter Bahl Neuwieder SG 294 291 293 297 1.175 1.175 293,75 4

40 Rita Eich SSV Rott-Wied 2 289 293 289 297 1.168 1.168 292,00 4

41 Günter Franz Neuwieder SG 281 291 285 285 1.142 1.142 285,50 4

42 Klaus Kranz SGi Feldkirchen 281 279 281 280 1.121 1.121 280,25 4

43 Michael Kocherscheid SG Bonefeld 4 275 270 285 289 1.119 1.119 279,75 4

44 Michael Grünterich SG Bonefeld 4 276 274 282 281 1.113 1.113 278,25 4

45 Petra Becker SG Niederbieber 278 276 271 276 1.101 1.101 275,25 4

46 Inge Bäcker SGi Giershofen 279 273 274 268 1.094 1.094 273,50 4

47 Sabine Sterl SG Bonefeld 3 272 266 261 267 1.066 1.066 266,50 4

48 Udo Stein SGi Giershofen 254 274 268 263 1.059 1.059 264,75 4

49 Klaus Odenweller SG Bonefeld 4 262 258 257 249 1.026 1.026 256,50 4

50 Fridhelm Manns SSV Rott-Wied 3 296 286 285 867 867 289,00 3

51 Gabi Reuschenbach SG Bonefeld 3 289 286 284 859 859 286,33 3

52 Nicole Schneider SGi Raubach 2 278 281 277 836 836 278,67 3

53 Bernd Becker SG Niederbieber 277 272 285 834 834 278,00 3

54 Joachim Düngen SGi Feldkirchen 273 280 280 833 833 277,67 3

55 Martin Backhaus SGi Raubach 2 281 288 569 569 284,50 2

56 Markus Kohl SGi Raubach 2 282 272 554 554 277,00 2

57 Volker Kocherscheid SG Bonefeld 4 259 257 516 516 258,00 2

58 Harald Spitz SSV Rott-Wied 2 288 288 288 288,00 1

59 Mike Hoch SG Niederbieber 279 279 279 279,00 1

60 Stephan Conradi SGi Giershofen 260 260 260 260,00 1



Platz Verein Ringe

1 SG Heimbach-Weis 3.361

2 KKSG Oberbieber 3.344

3 SSG Honnefeld 3.252

Verein Ringe Ringe

1 SSG Honnefeld KKSG Oberbieber 816 836

2 SG Heimbach-Weis SSG Honnefeld 832 810

3 KKSG Oberbieber SG Heimbach-Weis 828 836

4 KKSG Oberbieber SSG Honnefeld 852 819

5 SSG Honnefeld SG Heimbach-Weis 807 846

6 SG Heimbach-Weis KKSG Oberbieber 847 828

Schützenkreis 112 Neuwied e.V. ; LWK 2018; KK Auflage

Mannschafts-Endergebnis



Platz Schütze Verein Gesamt 4 Beste
Durch  

schnitt Anz. K

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Muscheid, Jürgen KKSG Oberbieber 279 289 287 278 1.133 1.133 283,25 4

2 Fleischer, Thomas KKSG Oberbieber 287 272 290 283 1.132 1.132 283,00 4

3 Schulz, Joachim SG Heimbach-Weis 281 279 288 283 1.131 1.131 282,75 4

4 Hillenbach, Jörg SSG Honnefeld 285 280 279 272 1.116 1.116 279,00 4

5 Kirst, Gerd SG Heimbach-Weis 276 277 275 280 1.108 1.108 277,00 4

6 Werner, Sascha SG Heimbach-Weis 259 280 280 279 1.098 1.098 274,50 4

7 Hillenbach, Erika SSG Honnefeld 272 272 274 268 1.086 1.086 271,50 4

8 Guting, Kai SG Heimbach-Weis 264 265 278 273 1.080 1.080 270,00 4

9 Kreuser, Dirk KKSG Oberbieber 270 265 275 267 1.077 1.077 269,25 4
10 Bald, Hans-Otto KKSG Oberbieber 265 267 266 247 1.045 1.045 261,25 4

11 Hillenbach, Bodo SSG Honnefeld 259 250 266 267 1.042 1.042 260,50 4

12 Simons-Hillenbach, JuttaSSG Honnefeld 258 258 243 253 1.012 1.012 253,00 4
13 Laux, Robert SG Heimbach-Weis 275 275 284 834 834 278,00 3

14 Fleischer, Kurt KKSG Oberbieber 267 261 265 793 793 264,33 3

Schützenkreis 112 Neuwied e.V.; LWK 2018, KK Auflage

Einzel-Endergebnis

Wettkampf



Platz Verein Ringe

1 SSG Honnefeld 1 5122

2 Neuwieder SG 1 5112 ,

3 SSG Honnefeld 2 4973

4 SG Bonefeld 4909

5 Neuwieder SG 2 4800

6 SGi Raubach 4667

Anz.

WK
Verein Ringe Ringe

1 Neuwieder SG 1 SSG Honnefeld 1 982      1.015   

SGi Raubach SSG Honnefeld 2 936      1.015   

SG Bonefeld Neuwieder SG 2 896      917      

2 SGi Raubach Neuwieder SG 1 897      1.056   

SG Bonefeld SSG Honnefeld 1 950      1.041   

Neuwieder SG 2 SSG Honnefeld 2 985      965      

3 Neuwieder SG 1 SSG Honnefeld 2 1.040   995      

SSG Honnefeld 1 Neuwieder SG 2 1.012   964      

SGi Raubach SG Bonefeld 937      1.028   

4 SG Bonefeld Neuwieder SG 1 1.021   1.000   

SSG Honnefeld 2 SSG Honnefeld 1 984      1.024   

Neuwieder SG 2 SGi Raubach 986      955      

5 Neuwieder SG 1 Neuwieder SG 2 1.034   948      

SSG Honnefeld 1 SGi Raubach 1.030   942      

SSG Honnefeld 2 SG Bonefeld 1.014   1.014   

Schützenkreis 112 Neuwied e.V. ; LWK 2018; Luftpistole

Mannschafts-Endergebnis



Platz Schütze Verein Gesamt 4 Beste
Durch  

schnitt
Anz K

1 2 3 4 5

1 Jürgen Krämer SSG Honnefeld 1 350 348 349 347 350 1.744 1.397 349,25 5

2 Carmen Seul Neuwieder SG 1 338 356 351 333 343 1.721 1.388 347,00 5

3 Ulli Reuschenbach SG Bonefeld 339 346 347 347 343 1.722 1.383 345,75 5

4 Matthias Buddenberg Neuwieder SG 2 331 348 338 341 344 1.702 1.371 342,75 5

5 Philipp Klein SSG Honnefeld 2 347 337 338 320 345 1.687 1.367 341,75 5

6 Bernd Rinke SG Bonefeld 323 348 341 340 333 1.685 1.362 340,50 5

7 Klaus Steines Neuwieder SG 1 320 355 345 314 337 1.671 1.357 339,25 5

8 Marcus Bischoffberger SGi Raubach 342 336 350 321 325 1.674 1.353 338,25 5

9 Andre Mendling Neuwieder SG 1 323 345 342 318 324 1.652 1.334 333,50 5

10 Domonique Kolbe SGi Raubach 329 324 330 329 346 1.658 1.334 333,50 5

11 Angelika Thiel Neuwieder SG 2 315 344 329 327 323 1.638 1.323 330,75 5

12 Christian Girmscheid SSG Honnefeld 1 323 324 329 333 333 1.642 1.319 329,75 5

12 Uwe Billo SSG Honnefeld 2 321 311 319 322 327 1.600 1.289 322,25 5

13 Sabine Wessel-Freund SSG Honnefeld 2 299 317 307 303 319 1.545 1.246 311,50 5

14 Herbert Dreydoppel SSG Honnefeld 1 317 307 305 293 305 1.527 1.234 308,50 5

15 Guido Körper Neuwieder SG 2 239 293 297 308 281 1.418 1.179 294,75 5

16 Jo Rübesam SG Bonefeld 234 256 273 297 259 1.319 1.085 271,25 5

17 Nikola Sieber SGi Raubach 234 237 251 305 271 1.298 1.064 266,00 5

18 Ulrike Thiel Neuwieder SG 2 271 272 239 212 238 1.232 1.020 255,00 5

19 Guido Dümmel SSG Honnefeld 1 355 334 344 347 1.380 1.380 345,00 4

20 Michael Rosenberg SSG Honnefeld 2 347 338 342 342 1.369 1.369 342,25 4

21 Thomas Betzing Neuwieder SG 1 320 335 344 354 1.353 1.353 338,25 4

22 Ralf Mendling Neuwieder SG 1 321 331 318 315 1.285 1.285 321,25 4

23 Karina Dreser SGi Raubach 265 257 284 242 1.048 1.048 262,00 4

24 Andreas Heickmann SG Bonefeld 340 334 338 1.012 1.012 337,33 3

26 Udo Bergau SSG Honnefeld 1 342 338 680 680 340,00 2

27 Elmar Görg SSG Honnefeld 2 290 283 573 573 286,50 2

28 Klaus Betzing Neuwieder SG 1 349 349 349 349,00 1

Einzel-Endergebnis

Wettkampf

Schützenkreis 112 Neuwied e.V.; LWK 2018 Luftpistole



Platz Verein Ringe

1 SSG Honnefeld 2 2928

2 SSV Rott-Wied 2 2908

3 SG Dierdorf 2809

4 Neuwieder SG 2 2793

5 Neuwieder SG 1 2746

Anz.

WK
Verein Ringe Ringe

1 Neuwieder SG 1 SG Dierdorf 696 683

SSG Honnefeld 2 SSV Rott-Wied 2 747 732

2 SSV Rott-Wied 2 Neuwieder SG 2 726 664

SG Dierdorf SSG Honnefeld 2 692 696

3 SSG Honnefeld 2 Neuwieder SG 1 743 747

Neuwieder SG 2 SG Dierdorf 740 731

4 SG Dierdorf SSV Rott-Wied 2 703 722

Neuwieder SG 1 Neuwieder SG 2 692 673

5 Neuwieder SG 2 SSG Honnefeld 2 716 742

SSV Rott-Wied 2 Neuwieder SG 1 728 611

Schützenkreis 112 Neuwied e.V. ; LWK 2018; Sportpistole

Mannschafts-Endergebnis



Platz Schütze Verein Gesamt 4 Beste
Durch  

schnitt
Anz K

1 2 3 4 5

1 Thorsten Schug SG Dierdorf 257 236 261 259 1.013 1.013 253,25 4

2 Michelle Leclerc Neuwieder SG 2 224 253 268 267 1.012 1.012 253,00 4

3 Udo Bergau SSG Honnefeld 2 265 227 270 236 998 998 249,50 4

4 Karlheinz Weltner SSV-Rott-Wied 2 258 241 248 248 995 995 248,75 4

5 Rainer Leclerc SSV-Rott-Wied 2 245 240 245 243 973 973 243,25 4

6 Angelika Thiel Neuwieder SG 1 254 240 243 234 971 971 242,75 4

7 Matthias Buddenberg Neuwieder SG 1 248 251 254 213 966 966 241,50 4

8 Seul Carmen Neuwieder SG 2 250 242 235 236 963 963 240,75 4

9 Andreas Dinspel SSV-Rott-Wied 2 229 225 229 229 912 912 228,00 4

10 Frank Kaul SG Dierdorf 211 223 218 214 866 866 216,50 4

11 Mendling Andre Neuwieder SG 2 190 245 170 213 818 818 204,50 4

12 Karl-Heinz Breithausen SSG Honnefeld 2 183 220 200 212 815 815 203,75 4

13 Bernhard Petroschka SSV-Rott-Wied 2 197 178 154 198 727 727 181,75 4

14 Mendling Ralf Neuwieder SG 2 187 170 167 200 724 724 181,00 4

15 Ulrike Thiel Neuwieder SG 1 194 150 195 164 703 703 175,75 4

16 Florian Hilgenhöner SSG Honnefeld 2 252 255 257 764 764 254,67 3

17 Wolfgang Keibs SSG Honnefeld 2 249 218 249 716 716 238,67 3

18 Matthias Lotz SG Dierdorf 233 238 212 683 683 227,67 3

19 Jens Eidmann SG Dierdorf 215 232 230 677 677 225,67 3

20 Thorsten Hümmerich SSG Honnefeld 2 230 211 215 656 656 218,67 3

21 Rüdiger Gorgs Neuwieder SG 1 106 154 152 412 412 137,33 3

22 Dominik Brill SSV-Rott-Wied 2 245 237 482 482 241,00 2

23 Karl-Heinz Knappe SG Dierdorf 206 195 401 401 200,50 2

24 Markus Ungermann SSV-Rott-Wied 2 209 209 209 209,00 1

Schützenkreis 112 Neuwied e.V.; LWK 2018 Sportpistole

Einzel-Endergebnis 

Wettkampf


